				11-17			
	_	08-17-20	00	7 9			
FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A P E VO			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
	JUI. 2 7 2000 🗒	10143706	7				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission	туре	Conveyance Typ					
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement			
Documer Documer		License	Change of Nan	1e			
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other				
	e Document	(For Use	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Dep	partmental File	Secret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying partie				
Name (line 1)	Alexandr Sergeevich Shat	rov		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	7.00						
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving P	arty	Ma	ark if additional names of r	receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Isle Coat Limited			is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	Prospect Chambers			of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from			
	Prospect Hill			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Douglas City	Isle of Man, U. State/Country	K. 1M1 2P				
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Ac	Idress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party	only.			
Name [W. C. William						
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)	200	1 200 0					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
7/2000 NTHAI1 0	00000062 09581494 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:581	40.00 00						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PATENT

01

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	303 689-9100		
Name	Brent P. Johnson				
Address (line 1)	Fields & Johnson, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	8480 East Orchard Road				
Address (line 3)	Suite 5600	toda			
Address (line 4)	Englewood, CO 80111				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	sument # 2		
	Number(s) or Patent Num		c if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
09/581,494	-				
<u> </u>					
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	cation was Month Day Year		
Ente	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account					
•	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 06-0778		
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache	d copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is tru riginal document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as		
	ed herein.	ar A A.V.	7/21/00		
Brent P. Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		- '			

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alexandr Sergeevich Shatrov, of Narofominskaya ul., block 13, apt. 27, 119619 Moscow, Russia, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Method of Producing Hard Protective Coatings on Aluminium Alloy Items" for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and said application being identified as Docket No. FJ2000.24;

- [x] For which an application for the United States Patent was filed on June 14, 2000 as U.S. Application Serial No. 09/581,494
- [] For which an application for a United States Patent executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Isle Coat Limited, a company incorporated in the Isle of Man, United Kingdom, whose address is Prospect Chambers, Prospect Hill, DOUGLAS, Isle of Man IM1 2PT, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar U.S. (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0074 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Applicant has executed this

Assignment as of the date indicated hereinafter.

Date: / CACTCC

Alexandr Sergeevich Shatrov

- 2 -

RECORDED: 07/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0075